
2

NEW i
CLAIMS LOR THE VAST HALF YEAR.

The C 
Presbyterie

Presbytery i 

Scots tow
Kenncbt 
Valcarth 
Itinerant 

the ( 
u grt 
noth 
posai 
grant 
suita 

Gould,—] 
Chaudieri

Presbytery oi 

East Haw 
ditioi

Presbytery oi 

Bromley,— 
per Sr 

North Adi 
Quyon, On 
Lake Talh 
Wilburforc 

U. T. 1
Presbytery ok 

Camden an 
sionarj 

Carlow and 
or $3 i 

Special grai 
Of Kill); 
necessa 
the Mis

Presbytery ok 1 

Haliburton 
sionary,

The claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and On­
tario, for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and 
Mission Stations during the past six months, were carefully con­
sidered, and the following sums ordered to be paid :—

J’reibylery of
Quebec..............................
Montreal..........................
Glengarry........................
Ottawa..............................
Lanark and Renfrew., ..
Broekville........................
Kingston...........................
Petcrhoro..........................
Whitby............................
Lindsay ............................
Toronto.............................
Barrie................................

l’retbytery of 
Owen Sound.
Saugccn ........
Guelph.........
Hamilton ....
Paris.............
London .........
Sarnia ...........
Chatham.......
Stratford .......
Huron...........
Maitland.......
Bruce.............

$712.00
995.00
250.00
647.00
789.00
112.00
001.25
125.00

383.00
174.00
100.00
384.00
37.50

507.00
332.00
237.00
67.00

144.00
75.00

453.95

207.50 
677.00 
755.23

Total, $8,775.43
1 N.B.—These are the nett amounts due on 1st April, 1883, including 

special claims, hr., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here 
given :—

Presbytery ok Lanark and Renfrew :—
Biumley,—Claim of $39.00 for past six months,—granted.

Presbytery ok Toronto :—
Hornby and Omagh,—Claim of $40 for past six months,—granted. 

Presbytery ok Barrie :—
Pcnetanguishcne,—Claim of $25 for past six months,—granted. 

Presbytery ok London :—
London East,—Claim of $25 additional for past six months,—declined. 

Presbytery ok Brlxk :—
Sault Ste. Marie,—Claim of $51.95, Mr. Morison’s travelling expenses to 

the field,—granted.
Bruce Mines,—Claim of $34, Mr. Henderson's travelling expenses to the 

field,—granted.

ts


