CLAIMS FOR THE PAST HALF YEAR.

The claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and Ontario, for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and Mission Stations during the past six months, were carefully considered, and the following sums ordered to be paid:—

Presbytery of		Presbytery of	
Quebec	\$712.00	Owen Sound	383.00
Montreal	995.00	Saugeen	174.00
Glengarry	250.00	Guelph	100.00
Ottawa	547.00	Hamilton	384.00
Lanark and Renfrew	789.00	Paris	37.50
Brockville	112.00	London	567.00
Kingston	661.25	Sarnia	332.00
Peterboro	125.00	Chatham	237.00
Whitby		Stratford	57.00
Lindsay	207.50	Huron	144.00
Toronto	677.00	Maitland	75.00
Barrie	755.23	Bruce	453.95

Total, \$8,775.43

N.B.—These are the nett amounts due on 1st April, 1883, including special claims, &c., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here given:—

PRESBYTERY OF LANARK AND RENFREW :-

Bromley,—Claim of \$39.00 for past six months,—granted.

PRESBYTERY OF TORONTO :-

Hornby and Omagh,-Claim of \$40 for past six months,-granted.

PRESBYTERY OF BARRIE :-

Penetanguishene,—Claim of \$25 for past six months,—granted.

PRESBYTERY OF LONDON :-

London East,-Claim of \$25 additional for past six months,-declined.

PRESBYTERY OF BRUCE :-

Sault Ste. Marie,—Claim of \$51.95, Mr. Morison's travelling expenses to the field,—granted.

Bruce Mines,—Claim of \$34, Mr. Henderson's travelling expenses to the field,—granted.

NEW

The C Presbyterie

PRESBYTERY

Scotstow Kennebe

Valcartie Itineran

the a gra

notif posa gran

suita Gould,—: Chaudier

PRESBYTERY OF

East Haw

PRESBYTERY OF

Bromley,per Sa

North Adr Quyon, On

Lake Talle

Wilberford G. T.

PRESBYTERY OF

Camden a

Camden an

Carlow and or \$3 1

Special gra

of King necessa

the Mis

Haliburton sionary,